
Western Mich. (19-6-0, 11-5-0) -vs- Colorado Col. (7-16-3, 4-11-1)
02/05/2022 at Colorado Springs, Colorado

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 02/05/2022
Start: 06:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 3,512
Location: Colorado Springs, Colorado
Officials: Referee: Brandon Schmitt; Referee: Timm Walsh;
Linesman: Lucas Bisbee; Linesman: Seth Mukai

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Western Mich. 1 2 2 5
Colorado Col. 1 1 2 4

WMU: Polin, Jason (3); Passolt, Josh (1); Frank, Ethen (1)
CC: McKown, Hunter (2); Schweitzer, Nate (1); Weight, Danny (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type WMU CC
1st 03:05 WMU Polin, Jason Glover, Ty, Attard, Ronnie EV, FG 1 0
1st 14:10 CC Schweitzer, Nate Hawkinson, Brian, McKown, Hunter EV 1 1
2nd 01:43 CC McKown, Hunter Andrews, Nicklas, Schweitzer, Nate EV 1 2
2nd 11:11 WMU Polin, Jason Sasson, Max, Passolt, Josh PP 2 2

2nd
19:49

.6 WMU Passolt, Josh Unassisted EV, UA 3 2
3rd 08:28 CC Weight, Danny Hawkinson, Brian, Cooley, Stanley EV 3 3
3rd 11:49 WMU Polin, Jason Sasson, Max EV, HT 4 3
3rd 14:10 CC McKown, Hunter Will, Logan EV 4 4
3rd 16:44 WMU Frank, Ethen Gallant, Cole, Fulp, Aidan EV, GW 5 4

Western Mich. Power Plays Colorado Col. Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
2nd 08:08 11:11 03:03 3 0 PPG
2nd 11:11 13:08 01:57 5 0 --
3rd 04:07 04:52 00:45 2 0 --

05:45 10 0 1/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 06:12 08:12 02:00 2 0 --
1st 10:47 12:47 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 16:47 18:47 02:00 0 2 --
3rd 06:07 06:52 00:45 0 0 --

06:45 2 2 0/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st WMU Glover, Ty 02:00 Indirect contact to the head MINOR 06:12 PP
1st WMU Attard, Ronnie 02:00 Tripping MINOR 10:47 PP
2nd CC McKown, Hunter 05:00 Interference MAJOR 08:08 PP
2nd WMU TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 16:47 PP
3rd CC TEAM 02:00 Too many players on ice MINOR 04:07 PP
3rd WMU Fulp, Aidan 02:00 Hooking MINOR 04:52 PP



Individual
Western Mich. 5

Colorado Col. 4

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Bauer, Jacob 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Joyaux, Michael 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 0
4 Gurney, Xan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Brickey, Scooter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Attard, Ronnie 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 - 1-2 1
8 Pecchia, Matteo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Grainger, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-11 - 0
10 Hillebrand, Chad 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
11 Kingston, Rhett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Gallant, Cole 0 1 1 3 0 4 0 - - 2
13 Worrad, Drew 0 0 0 3 0 3 0 14-25 - 1
14 Polin, Jason 3 0 2 1 2 5 0 - - 0
15 Hilsendager, Daniel 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
16 Washe, Tim 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3-4 - 0
17 Fiedler, Cedric 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
18 Schingoethe, Wyatt 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
19 Knuble, Cam 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Rome, Jamie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
21 Passolt, Josh 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 - - 0
22 Bishop, Trevor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Washe, Paul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Fulp, Aidan 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 - 1-2 1
25 Kucharek, Jared 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Frank, Ethen 1 0 1 3 2 6 0 - - 0
27 Glover, Ty 0 1 0 2 1 3 0 0-1 1-2 0
28 Larkin, Hugh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
29 White, Jarred 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Bussi, Brandon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Hawryluk, Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Sasson, Max 0 2 1 1 0 2 0 10-21 - 1
35 Aslanidis, Alex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
37 Wendt, Dylan 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
55 Strom, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 5 7 7 19 9 35 0 32-62 4-8 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Begley, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Sasaki, Chad 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Fensterstock, Cooper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Yoon, Bryan 0 0 0 1 1 2 -2 - - 1
5 Millar, Jack 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - - 3
7 Foley, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Ross, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Cozzi, Patrick 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 1
11 Christy, Ray 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 - - 0
12 Middleton, Tommy 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 1
13 Chorske, Brett 0 0 0 1 0 1 -1 - - 0
14 Schweitzer, Nate 1 1 3 0 1 4 2 - - 0
15 Gleason, Matthew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Jutting, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2 4-7 - 0
17 Coffey, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Mayer, Connor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 2
19 Biro, Jordan 0 0 1 0 1 2 1 - - 2
20 Will, Logan 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 13-23 - 0



21 Prokop, Noah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Basse, Dominic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Blixt, Hugo 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
27 Cooley, Stanley 0 1 0 0 2 2 1 7-17 - 0
29 Hawkinson, Brian 0 2 2 0 0 2 3 - - 0
30 Vernon, Matt 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Pasemko, Marc 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 0
37 Andrews, Nicklas 0 1 0 1 1 2 1 - - 1
39 Weight, Danny 1 0 0 1 2 3 1 - - 0
41 McKown, Hunter 2 1 0 2 2 4 2 6-15 1-5 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0

Totals 4 7 8 8 14 30 0 30-62 2-7 12

Western Mich. Goalkeeping Colorado Col. Goalkeeping

Western Mich. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

30 Bussi, Brandon W 60:00 4 0 7 7 12 26
31 Hawryluk, Ross 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Aslanidis, Alex 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 0 7 7 12 26

Colorado Col. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

22 Basse, Dominic L 58:04 5 0 6 17 7 30
1 Begley, Jake 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Vernon, Matt 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:56 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 0 6 17 7 30

Western Mich. Faceoffs Colorado Col. Faceoffs

# Player W L
13 Worrad, Drew 14 11
34 Sasson, Max 10 11
9 Grainger, Luke 5 6
16 Washe, Tim 3 1
27 Glover, Ty 0 1

Totals 32 30

# Player W L
20 Will, Logan 13 10
27 Cooley, Stanley 7 10
41 McKown, Hunter 6 9
16 Jutting, Jackson 4 3

Totals 30 32



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Bussi, Brandon at goalie for WMU.
0-0 [00:00] Basse, Dominic at goalie for CC .
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [00:10] Shot by WMU Gallant, Cole MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [00:29] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty BLOCKED by Middleton, Tommy.
0-0 [01:01] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by CC  Blixt, Hugo BLOCKED by Attard, Ronnie.

0-0

[03:05] GOAL by Western Mich. Polin, Jason (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Glover, Ty and Attard, Ronnie, On ice
for WMU: Polin, Jason; Glover, Ty; Attard, Ronnie; Fulp, Aidan; Sasson, Max, On ice for CC : Yoon, Bryan; Cozzi, Patrick;
Middleton, Tommy; Will, Logan; Blixt, Hugo, goal number 9 for season.

0-0 [03:05] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [03:31] Shot by WMU Joyaux, Michael MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [03:57] Shot by WMU Schingoethe, Wyatt WIDE.
0-0 [04:54] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty WIDE.
0-0 [05:37] Shot by CC  Will, Logan MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [05:38] Timeout Media.
0-0 [05:38] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs McKown, Hunter won by CC .
0-0 [05:42] Shot by CC  Schweitzer, Nate MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [06:00] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Jutting, Jackson won by WMU.
0-0 [06:12] Penalty on Glover, Ty WMU 2 minutes for IndirectContactToTheHead.
0-0 PP CC [06:12] Start power play for CC .
0-0 PP CC [06:12] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 PP CC [06:51] Shot by CC  Hawkinson, Brian MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 PP CC [06:55] Shot by CC  Hawkinson, Brian MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 PP CC [07:21] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by CC .
0-0 PP CC [08:00] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 PP CC [08:12] Glover, Ty (WMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP CC [08:12] End power play for CC .
0-0 [09:21] Faceoff Washe, Tim vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [10:26] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [10:38] Shot by CC  Millar, Jack MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [10:44] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [10:47] Penalty on Attard, Ronnie WMU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP CC [10:47] Start power play for CC .
0-0 PP CC [10:47] Timeout Media.
0-0 PP CC [10:47] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 PP CC [11:33] Shot by CC  Mayer, Connor BLOCKED by Fiedler, Cedric.
0-0 PP CC [12:41] Shot by CC  Blixt, Hugo WIDE.
0-0 PP CC [12:47] Attard, Ronnie (WMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP CC [12:47] End power play for CC .
0-0 [12:47] Shot by CC  Yoon, Bryan WIDE.
0-0 [14:10] Shot by CC  Schweitzer, Nate MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.

0-0

[14:10] GOAL by Colorado Col. Schweitzer, Nate (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hawkinson, Brian and McKown, Hunter, On ice
for CC : Schweitzer, Nate; Hawkinson, Brian; McKown, Hunter; Will, Logan; Blixt, Hugo, On ice for WMU: Washe, Tim;
Wendt, Dylan; Attard, Ronnie; Fulp, Aidan; Schingoethe, Wyatt, goal number 2 for season.

0-0 [14:10] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [14:30] Shot by WMU Polin, Jason MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [14:37] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie WIDE.
0-0 [15:15] Timeout Media.
0-0 [15:15] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [15:26] Shot by WMU Polin, Jason BLOCKED by Millar, Jack.
0-0 [15:43] Shot by WMU Sasson, Max MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [16:20] Shot by WMU Passolt, Josh WIDE.
0-0 [16:37] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [16:42] Shot by WMU Frank, Ethen MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [16:42] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [17:42] Shot by WMU Washe, Tim WIDE.
0-0 [18:04] Shot by WMU Hillebrand, Chad MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.



0-0 [18:13] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [18:22] Shot by CC  Biro, Jordan MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [18:23] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [19:21] Shot by WMU Polin, Jason BLOCKED by Cozzi, Patrick.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 [00:42] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [00:49] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Jutting, Jackson won by WMU.
0-0 [01:18] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty WIDE.
0-0 [01:18] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by CC .
0-0 [01:23] Shot by CC  Andrews, Nicklas MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [01:28] Shot by CC  McKown, Hunter MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [01:34] Shot by CC  Andrews, Nicklas BLOCKED by Sasson, Max.

0-0

[01:43] GOAL by Colorado Col. McKown, Hunter (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Andrews, Nicklas and Schweitzer, Nate, On ice
for CC : McKown, Hunter; Andrews, Nicklas; Schweitzer, Nate; Christy, Ray; Biro, Jordan, On ice for WMU: Sasson, Max;
Fiedler, Cedric; Polin, Jason; Glover, Ty; Joyaux, Michael, goal number 9 for season.

0-0 [01:43] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs Cooley, Stanley won by CC .
0-0 [02:49] Shot by WMU Sasson, Max MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [02:59] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [03:04] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie WIDE.
0-0 [03:09] Shot by WMU Gallant, Cole MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [03:19] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [03:31] Shot by WMU Frank, Ethen WIDE.
0-0 [03:44] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Jutting, Jackson won by CC .
0-0 [04:03] Shot by CC  Chorske, Brett MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [05:01] Shot by WMU Hilsendager, Daniel MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [05:01] Timeout Media.
0-0 [05:01] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [05:26] Faceoff Washe, Tim vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [05:58] Shot by CC  Weight, Danny MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [06:06] Shot by WMU Frank, Ethen MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [06:17] Shot by WMU Frank, Ethen MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [06:17] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Jutting, Jackson won by CC .
0-0 [06:55] Shot by CC  Cozzi, Patrick MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [07:02] Shot by CC  Mayer, Connor BLOCKED by Gallant, Cole.
0-0 [07:22] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty BLOCKED by Yoon, Bryan.
0-0 [07:23] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by CC .
0-0 [07:50] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty WIDE.
0-0 [08:07] Shot by WMU Passolt, Josh MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [08:08] Penalty on McKown, Hunter CC  5 minutes for Interference.
0-0 [08:08] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by WMU.

0-0
PP
WMU [08:08] Start power play for WMU.

0-0
PP
WMU [08:21] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [08:33] Shot by WMU Joyaux, Michael WIDE.

0-0
PP
WMU [09:48] Shot by WMU Passolt, Josh WIDE.

0-0
PP
WMU [10:25] Shot by WMU Gallant, Cole MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [10:51] Shot by WMU Sasson, Max WIDE.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:05] Shot by WMU Passolt, Josh HIT PIPE.

0-0
PP
WMU

[11:11] GOAL by Western Mich. Polin, Jason (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Sasson, Max and Passolt, Josh, On ice for WMU: Polin,
Jason; Sasson, Max; Passolt, Josh; Fulp, Aidan; Attard, Ronnie, On ice for CC : Mayer, Connor; Hawkinson, Brian; Millar,
Jack; Will, Logan, goal number 10 for season.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:11] End power play for WMU.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:11] Start power play for WMU.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:11] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by CC .



0-0
PP
WMU [11:32] Shot by CC  Andrews, Nicklas BLOCKED by Worrad, Drew.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:42] Shot by WMU Worrad, Drew MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:45] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:53] Shot by WMU Worrad, Drew MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [11:56] Shot by WMU Frank, Ethen MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [12:05] Shot by WMU Gallant, Cole WIDE.

0-0
PP
WMU [12:21] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [12:22] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by CC .

0-0
PP
WMU [12:35] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie BLOCKED by Mayer, Connor.

0-0
PP
WMU [12:44] Shot by WMU Passolt, Josh BLOCKED by Millar, Jack.

0-0
PP
WMU [12:45] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.

0-0
PP
WMU [13:08] McKown, Hunter (CC ) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
WMU [13:08] End power play for WMU.

0-0 [13:23] Shot by WMU Sasson, Max BLOCKED by Millar, Jack.
0-0 [14:30] Timeout Media.
0-0 [14:30] Faceoff Washe, Tim vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 [15:26] Shot by CC  Yoon, Bryan MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [15:31] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [15:58] Timeout Media.
0-0 [15:58] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by CC .
0-0 [16:08] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie BLOCKED by Biro, Jordan.
0-0 [16:47] Penalty on , TEAM WMU 2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.
0-0 [16:47] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by CC .
0-0 PP CC [16:47] Start power play for CC .
0-0 PP CC [18:04] Shot by WMU Gallant, Cole MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 PP CC [18:26] Shot by WMU Worrad, Drew MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 PP CC [18:47] Hillebrand, Chad (WMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP CC [18:47] End power play for CC .
0-0 [19:00] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs Jutting, Jackson won by CC .
0-0 [19:30] Shot by CC  Middleton, Tommy MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [19:48] Shot by WMU Schingoethe, Wyatt MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0

[19:50] GOAL by Western Mich. Passolt, Josh (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED), On ice for WMU: Schingoethe, Wyatt;
Passolt, Josh; Fulp, Aidan; Washe, Tim; Hilsendager, Daniel, On ice for CC : Yoon, Bryan; Christy, Ray; Millar, Jack; Cozzi,
Patrick; Jutting, Jackson, goal number 6 for season.

0-0 [19:50] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 [00:10] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 [01:05] Shot by CC  Cooley, Stanley MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [01:11] Shot by CC  Schweitzer, Nate MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [01:23] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [01:23] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [02:44] Shot by CC  Cooley, Stanley WIDE.
0-0 [03:05] Shot by CC  Hawkinson, Brian WIDE.
0-0 [03:07] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie BLOCKED by Blixt, Hugo.
0-0 [03:07] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [03:13] Faceoff Glover, Ty vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [03:27] Shot by CC  Middleton, Tommy MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [03:27] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Jutting, Jackson won by WMU.
0-0 [03:35] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs McKown, Hunter won by CC .
0-0 [04:03] Shot by WMU Frank, Ethen MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [04:07] Penalty on , TEAM CC  2 minutes for TooManyPlayersOnIce.



0-0
PP
WMU [04:07] Start power play for WMU.

0-0
PP
WMU [04:07] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by WMU.

0-0
PP
WMU [04:15] Shot by WMU Polin, Jason MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [04:30] Shot by WMU Passolt, Josh MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.

0-0
PP
WMU [04:51] Shot by CC  Will, Logan WIDE.

0-0
PP
WMU [04:52] Penalty on Fulp, Aidan WMU 2 minutes for Hooking.

0-0
PP
WMU [04:52] End power play for WMU.

0-0 [04:52] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by CC .
0-0 [05:46] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie BLOCKED by Andrews, Nicklas.
0-0 [05:58] Shot by WMU Polin, Jason WIDE.
0-0 [06:07] Chorske, Brett (CC ) penalty complete.
0-0 PP CC [06:07] Start power play for CC .
0-0 PP CC [06:27] Shot by WMU Passolt, Josh BLOCKED by Mayer, Connor.
0-0 PP CC [06:52] Fulp, Aidan (WMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP CC [06:52] End power play for CC .
0-0 [07:58] Shot by CC  Millar, Jack BLOCKED by Wendt, Dylan.
0-0 [07:58] Timeout Media.
0-0 [07:58] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by CC .
0-0 [08:09] Shot by CC  Blixt, Hugo WIDE.
0-0 [08:19] Shot by CC  Hawkinson, Brian WIDE.
0-0 [08:22] Shot by CC  Yoon, Bryan MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.

0-0

[08:28] GOAL by Colorado Col. Weight, Danny (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Hawkinson, Brian and Cooley, Stanley, On ice for
CC : Weight, Danny; Hawkinson, Brian; Cooley, Stanley; Blixt, Hugo; Yoon, Bryan, On ice for WMU: Gallant, Cole; Worrad,
Drew; Attard, Ronnie; Fulp, Aidan; Frank, Ethen, goal number 1 for season.

0-0 [08:28] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by CC .
0-0 [08:36] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [08:36] Shot by CC  Mayer, Connor WIDE.
0-0 [08:55] Shot by WMU Glover, Ty HIT PIPE.
0-0 [08:55] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 [09:20] Shot by CC  Will, Logan WIDE.
0-0 [10:04] Shot by WMU Fulp, Aidan MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [10:11] Shot by WMU Washe, Tim WIDE.
0-0 [11:01] Shot by CC  Cooley, Stanley MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [11:40] Shot by CC  Christy, Ray MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.

0-0

[11:49] GOAL by Western Mich. Polin, Jason (EVEN STRENGTH, HAT TRICK), Assist by Sasson, Max and , , On ice for WMU:
Polin, Jason; Sasson, Max; Attard, Ronnie; Fulp, Aidan; Glover, Ty, On ice for CC : Yoon, Bryan; Blixt, Hugo; Will, Logan;
McKown, Hunter; Christy, Ray, goal number 11 for season.

0-0 [11:49] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 [12:04] Shot by WMU Attard, Ronnie MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [12:04] Timeout Media.
0-0 [12:04] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs Cooley, Stanley won by CC .
0-0 [13:50] Shot by CC  Cozzi, Patrick MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [14:01] Shot by CC  Mayer, Connor MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [14:01] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by CC .

0-0

[14:10] GOAL by Colorado Col. McKown, Hunter (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Will, Logan and , , On ice for CC : Will, Logan;
Yoon, Bryan; Hawkinson, Brian; Cozzi, Patrick; McKown, Hunter, On ice for WMU: Attard, Ronnie; Glover, Ty; Polin, Jason;
Sasson, Max; Fulp, Aidan, goal number 10 for season.

0-0 [14:10] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.
0-0 [14:34] Shot by WMU Joyaux, Michael MISSED, save Basse, Dominic.
0-0 [15:48] Timeout Media.
0-0 [15:48] Faceoff Grainger, Luke vs Will, Logan won by CC .
0-0 [16:10] Shot by CC  Will, Logan HIT PIPE.
0-0 [16:25] Shot by CC  Andrews, Nicklas MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [16:25] Faceoff Washe, Tim vs Jutting, Jackson won by CC .
0-0 [16:34] Shot by CC  Yoon, Bryan BLOCKED by Gallant, Cole.
0-0 [16:40] Shot by CC  Jutting, Jackson WIDE.

0-0

[16:44] GOAL by Western Mich. Frank, Ethen (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Gallant, Cole and Fulp,
Aidan, On ice for WMU: Frank, Ethen; Gallant, Cole; Fulp, Aidan; Worrad, Drew; Attard, Ronnie, On ice for CC : Blixt, Hugo;
Yoon, Bryan; Pasemko, Marc; Jutting, Jackson; Chorske, Brett, goal number 19 for season.

0-0 [16:44] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs McKown, Hunter won by WMU.



0-0 [17:37] Shot by CC  Weight, Danny MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [17:38] Timeout CC .
0-0 [17:38] EMPTY NET at goalie for CC .
0-0 [17:38] Faceoff Sasson, Max vs Will, Logan won by WMU.
0-0 [18:14] Shot by CC  McKown, Hunter MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [18:17] Basse, Dominic at goalie for CC .
0-0 [18:17] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [18:43] EMPTY NET at goalie for CC .
0-0 [18:43] Faceoff Worrad, Drew vs Cooley, Stanley won by WMU.
0-0 [18:59] Shot by WMU Fiedler, Cedric BLOCKED by Biro, Jordan.
0-0 [19:11] Shot by CC  Biro, Jordan MISSED, save Bussi, Brandon.
0-0 [19:44] Shot by CC  Yoon, Bryan BLOCKED by Fulp, Aidan.
0-0 [20:00] End of period.


